

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1040

Page 1, line 2, remove "54-52.6-02.2,"

Page 1, line 2, after the fourth comma insert "and"

Page 1, line 2, remove ", and 54-52.6-23"

Page 1, line 13, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 13, remove "and 54-52.6-03"

Page 1, line 14, remove "and"

Page 1, line 15, remove "balance transfer when opting to participate in the defined contribution plan"

Page 17, line 24, remove "**through December 31, 2024**"

Page 22, remove lines 11 through 31

Page 23, remove lines 1 through 22

Page 33, remove lines 19 through 28

Page 33, line 29, replace "Sections" with "Section"

Page 33, line 29, remove "and 54-52.6-03"

Page 33, line 30, replace "are" with "is"

Page 34, line 16, replace "34" with "32"

Page 34, line 16, replace "35" with "33"

Page 34, line 17, replace "24" with "23"

Page 34, line 17, replace "26" with "25"

Page 34, line 18, replace "33" with "31"

Page 34, line 18, replace "25" with "24"

Page 34, line 18, replace "36" with "34"

Renumber accordingly